
S. No. KENDRIYA 
VIDYALAYA 
Shift(I+II)

KV CODE STATE No. of 
Computer 

Labs

No. of 
Computer 

Labs. Having 
LAN 

connectivity

Internet 
Connectivity 

(Yes/No)

Broadband 
Connectivity 

(Yes/No)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AMBIKAPUR 1542 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

2 BACHELI (BIOP) 1543 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

3 BAIKUNTPUR (SECL) 1544 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

4 BIJAPUR 2351 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 YES YES

5 BILASPUR 1548 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 Yes Yes

6 BMY BHILAI 1546 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

7 CHIRIMIRI 1550 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

8 CISF, BHILAI, 2236 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 Yes Yes

9 CRPF BILASPUR 2396 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 Yes Yes

10 DANTEWADA 1552 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 Yes Yes

11 DHAMTARI 2080 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

12 DONGARGARH 1555 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

13 DURG 1547 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

14 JAGDALPUR 1564 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

15 JANJGIR 2288 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

16 JASHPUR 1566 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

17 JHAGRAKHAND (SECL) 1568 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

18 KANKER 2081 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 YES YES

19 KAWARDHA 2369 CHHATTISGARH 2 1 YES YES
20 KHAIRAGARH 2152 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES 

21 KIRANDUL (BIOP) 1571 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

22 KONDAGAON 2423 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 YES YES

23 KORBA NO.II (NTPC) 1573 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 Yes Yes

24 KORBA NO.III (SECL) 1574 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

25 KORBA NO.IV 1575 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

26 KURUD 2364 CHHATTISGARH 2 1 YES YES

27 MAHASAMUND 1576 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

28 MANENDRAGARH 1578 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

29 NARAYANPUR 2313 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

30 NAYA RAIPUR 2357 CHHATTISGARH 2 1 YES YES

31 RAIGARH 1581 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

32 RAIPUR NO.1 (S-I & II ) 1582 CHHATTISGARH 3 3 YES YES

33 RAIPUR NO.2 1583 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 YES YES

34 RAJNANDGAON 2264 CHHATTISGARH 2 2 Yes Yes

35 SARAIPALI 2365 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 YES YES 

36 SUKMA 2352 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 YES YES

74 71

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGION: RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36
Format - I (Computer Infrastructure)

TOTAL



S. No.
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 

Shift(I+II)
KV 

CODE STATE E-mail Address

Is e-mail 
address 

functional ?
(Yes/No)

Date on which 
last E-mail was 
sent / received

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AMBIKAPUR 1542 CHHATTISGARH ambikapurkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

2 BACHELI (BIOP) 1543 CHHATTISGARH bachelikv@gmail.com yes 26.03.2025

3 BAIKUNTPUR (SECL) 1544 CHHATTISGARH baikunthpurkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

4 BIJAPUR 2351 CHHATTISGARH bijapurcgkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2026

5 BILASPUR 1548 CHHATTISGARH bilaspurkv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

6 BMY BHILAI 1546 CHHATTISGARH principalkvbmy@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

7 CHIRIMIRI 1550 CHHATTISGARH kvchirimiri1@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

8 CISF, BHILAI, 2236 CHHATTISGARH bhilaicisfkv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

9 CRPF BILASPUR 2396 CHHATTISGARH crpfbilapsurkv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

10 DANTEWADA 1552 CHHATTISGARH dantewarakv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

11 DHAMTARI 2080 CHHATTISGARH dhamtarikv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

12 DONGARGARH 1555 CHHATTISGARH dongargarhkv@gmail.com yes 26.03.2025

13 DURG 1547 CHHATTISGARH durgkv09@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

14 JAGDALPUR 1564 CHHATTISGARH jagdalpurkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

15 JANJGIR 2288 CHHATTISGARH kvjanjgir@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

16 JASHPUR 1566 CHHATTISGARH jashpurkv@gmail.com Yes 26-03-2025

17 JHAGRAKHAND (SECL) 1568 CHHATTISGARH kvjkdcluster@gmail.com Yes 26-03-2025

18 KANKER 2081 CHHATTISGARH kankerkv@gmail.com YES 26-03-2025

19 KAWARDHA 2369 CHHATTISGARH kawardhakv@gmail.com YES 29.03.2025

20 KHAIRAGARH 2152 CHHATTISGARH khairagarhkv12@gmail.com YES 26.3.2025 

21 KIRANDUL (BIOP) 1571 CHHATTISGARH kvkirandul@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

22 KONDAGAON 2423 CHHATTISGARH kondagaonkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

23 KORBA NO.II (NTPC) 1573 CHHATTISGARH ntpckv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

24 KORBA NO.III (SECL) 1574 CHHATTISGARH kusmundakv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

25 KORBA NO.IV 1575 CHHATTISGARH kv4korba@gmail.com Yes 26.3.2025

26 KURUD 2364 CHHATTISGARH kurudkv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

27 MAHASAMUND 1576 CHHATTISGARH mahasamundkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

28 MANENDRAGARH 1578 CHHATTISGARH manendragarhkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

29 NARAYANPUR 2313 CHHATTISGARH narayanpurkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

30 NAYA RAIPUR 2357 CHHATTISGARH kvnayaraipur@gmail.com YES 26-03-2025

31 RAIGARH 1581 CHHATTISGARH raigarhkv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

32 RAIPUR NO.1 (S-I & II ) 1582 CHHATTISGARH raipur1kv@gmail.com ; s2raipur1kvs@gmail.com Yes 26-03-2025

33 RAIPUR NO.2 1583 CHHATTISGARH raipur2kv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

34 RAJNANDGAON 2264 CHHATTISGARH rajnandgaonkv@gmail.com Yes 26.03.2025

35 SARAIPALI 2365 CHHATTISGARH saraipalikv@gmail.com YES 26.03.2025

36 SUKMA 2352 CHHATTISGARH kvsukma@gmail.com Yes 26.3.2025

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGION: RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36
Format - II (Functioning of E-mail)



S. No. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 
Shift(I+II)

KV 
CODE

STATE Has KV its 
own Website? 

(Yes/No)

If Yes, Its Addres Is it 
regularly 
updated 

(Y/N)

Date on which 
it was last 
updated

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 AMBIKAPUR 1542 CHHATTISGARH YES https://ambikapur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.03.2025

2 BACHELI (BIOP) 1543 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://biopbacheli.kvs.ac.in/ Yes 26.03.2025

3 BAIKUNTPUR (SECL) 1544 CHHATTISGARH YES https://seclbaikunthpur.kvs.ac.in YES 25.03.2025

4 BIJAPUR 2351 CHHATTISGARH YES https://bijapur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25.03.2026

5 BILASPUR 1548 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://bilaspur.kvs.ac.in YES 25.03.2025

6 BMY BHILAI 1546 CHHATTISGARH YES https://bhilai.kvs.ac.in/ YES 27-03-2025

7 CHIRIMIRI 1550 CHHATTISGARH YES https://seclchirimiri.kvs.ac.in/ Yes 25.03.2025

8 CISF, BHILAI, 2236 CHHATTISGARH YES https://cisfbhilai.kvs.ac.in/ Yes 25.03.2025

9 CRPF BILASPUR 2396 CHHATTISGARH YES https://crpfbilaspur.kvs.ac.in/ Yes 25.03.2025

10 DANTEWADA 1552 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://Dantewada.kvs.ac.in Yes 24.03.2025

11 DHAMTARI 2080 CHHATTISGARH YES https://dhamtari.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25.03.2025

12 DONGARGARH 1555 CHHATTISGARH yes https://dungargarh.kvs.ac.in/ yes 25.03.2025

13 DURG 1547 CHHATTISGARH YES https://durg.kvs.ac.in YES 25.03.2025

14 JAGDALPUR 1564 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://jagdalpur.kvs.ac.in/ Yes 25.03.2025

15 JANJGIR 2288 CHHATTISGARH YES https://janjgir.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25.03.2025

16 JASHPUR 1566 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://jashpur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25-03-2025

17 JHAGRAKHAND (SECL) 1568 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://secljhagrakhand.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25-03-2025

18 KANKER 2081 CHHATTISGARH YES https://kanker.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25-03-2025

19 KAWARDHA 2369 CHHATTISGARH YES https://kawardha.kvs.ac.in/ YES 28.03.2025

20 KHAIRAGARH 2152 CHHATTISGARH YES khairagarh.kvs.ac.in YES 27-03-2025

21 KIRANDUL (BIOP) 1571 CHHATTISGARH YES https://kirandul.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.03.2025

22 KONDAGAON 2423 CHHATTISGARH YES https://kondagaon.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25.03.2025

23 KORBA NO.II (NTPC) 1573 CHHATTISGARH YES https://no2korba.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.03.2025

24 KORBA NO.III (SECL) 1574 CHHATTISGARH YES https://no3korba.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.03.2025

25 KORBA NO.IV 1575 CHHATTISGARH YES no4korba.kvs.ac.in Y 26.03.2025

26 KURUD 2364 CHHATTISGARH YES https://khurud.kvs.ac.in YES 25.03.2025

27 MAHASAMUND 1576 CHHATTISGARH YES https://mahasumand.kvs.ac.in YES 26.03.2025

28 MANENDRAGARH 1578 CHHATTISGARH YES manendragarh.kvs.ac.in Y 25.03.2025

29 NARAYANPUR 2313 CHHATTISGARH YES https://narayanpur.kvs.ac.in/ Y 25.03.2025

30 NAYA RAIPUR 2357 CHHATTISGARH YES https://nayaraipur.kvs.ac.in/ Y 25-03-2025

31 RAIGARH 1581 CHHATTISGARH YES https://raigarh.kvs.ac.in/ YES 27-03-2025

32 RAIPUR NO.1 (S-I & II ) 1582 CHHATTISGARH YES
https://no1raipur.kvs.ac.in/ ; 
https://no1raipur2.kvs.ac.in YES 27-03-2025

33 RAIPUR NO.2 1583 CHHATTISGARH YES https://no2raipur.kvs.ac.in/ Y 25.03.2025

34 RAJNANDGAON 2264 CHHATTISGARH Yes rajnandgaon.kvs.ac.in Y 26.03.2025

35 SARAIPALI 2365 CHHATTISGARH YES https://saraipalli.kvs.ac.in/ Y 26.03.2025

36 SUKMA 2352 CHHATTISGARH Yes https://sukma.kvs.ac.in/ Y 26.03.2025

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGION: RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs :36
Format - III (Functioning of Websites of KVs)



S. No. E-mail address Address of the website

Are the address, 
tel. nos. etc of the 
Principals and the 
Chairman in the 
prescribed format 
are available on the 
website? (Yes/No)

Is the Website 
regularly 
updated 
(Yes/No)

Date on which it 
was last updated

1 dckvsrorpr@gmail.com www.roraipur.kvs.gov.in YES YES 30.03.2025

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

REGION: RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36

Format - IV (Function of E-mail and Websites of RO)



S. No.

KENDRIYA 
VIDYALAYA 
Shift(I+II) KV CODE STATE

Total No. 
of 
Students

Total No. 
of 
Comput

Student 
Computer 
Ratio

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 AMBIKAPUR 1542 CHHATTISGARH 882 78 10:1 CLASS III-XII

2 BACHELI (BIOP) 1543 CHHATTISGARH 821 83 10:1 Class III - XII

4 BIJAPUR 2351 CHHATTISGARH 312 26 12:1 Class III - XII

3 BAIKUNTPUR (SECL) 1544 CHHATTISGARH 743 89 8:1 Class III - XII

5 BILASPUR 1548 CHHATTISGARH 1612 94 20:1 Clases III-XII

6 BMY BHILAI 1546 CHHATTISGARH 1127 65 17:1

7 CHIRIMIRI 1550 CHHATTISGARH 896 42 21:1 Class III - XII

8 CISF, BHILAI, 2236 CHHATTISGARH 461 33 14:1 Class III - XII

9 CRPF BILASPUR 2396 CHHATTISGARH 346 10 34:1 Class III - X

10 DANTEWADA 1552 CHHATTISGARH 486 75 7:1

11 DHAMTARI 2080 CHHATTISGARH 473 40 12:1 Class III - XII
12 DONGARGARH 1555 CHHATTISGARH 735 50 14:1 Class III - XII

13 DURG 1547 CHHATTISGARH 1923 214 9:1 Class III - XII

14 JAGDALPUR 1564 CHHATTISGARH 1181 106 11:1 Class III - XII

15 JANJGIR 2288 CHHATTISGARH 791 45 18:1 Class III - XII

16 JASHPUR 1566 CHHATTISGARH 699 45 15:1 CLASS III - XII

17 JHAGRAKHAND (SECL) 1568 CHHATTISGARH 744 74 10:1 CLASS III - XII

18 KANKER 2081 CHHATTISGARH 477 40 11:1 CLASS III - XII

19 KAWARDHA 2369 CHHATTISGARH 524 20 26:1
Strength from 
class 3rd 

20 KHAIRAGARH 2152 CHHATTISGARH 971 78 12:1

21 KIRANDUL (BIOP) 1571 CHHATTISGARH 726 55 13:1 CLASS III-XII

22 KONDAGAON 2423 CHHATTISGARH 296 10 29:1 CLASS-III-IX

23 KORBA NO.II (NTPC) 1573 CHHATTISGARH 826 75 11:1

24 KORBA NO.III (SECL) 1574 CHHATTISGARH 1268 81 14:1

25 KORBA NO.IV 1575 CHHATTISGARH 776 93 8:1

26 KURUD 2364 CHHATTISGARH 415 22 19:1

27 MAHASAMUND 1576 CHHATTISGARH 830 76 11:1 CLASS III-XII

28 MANENDRAGARH 1578 CHHATTISGARH 360 28 13:1

29 NARAYANPUR 2313 CHHATTISGARH 593 54 11:1 CLASS III-XII

30 NAYA RAIPUR 2357 CHHATTISGARH 516 36 14:1
CLASS III TO 
XII

31 RAIGARH 1581 CHHATTISGARH 815 41 20:1 XII

32 RAIPUR NO.1 (S-I & II ) 1582 CHHATTISGARH 3752 104 36:1

33 RAIPUR NO.2 1583 CHHATTISGARH 2071 120 17:1 XII

34 RAJNANDGAON 2264 CHHATTISGARH 761 71 10:1 Class III TO XII

35 SARAIPALI 2365 CHHATTISGARH 484 22 22:1

36 SUKMA 2352 CHHATTISGARH 611 35 18:1 CLASS III-XII

31304 2230

REGION: RAIPUR
TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36

Format - V (Student Computer Ratio)

TOTAL



S. No. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 
Shift(I+II)

KV CODE STATE Total No. of 
Teachers

No. of teachers 
trained in the use of 

Computers under 
the programme 

'EDUTECH' or 
otherwise

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AMBIKAPUR 1542 CHHATTISGARH 31 31

2 BACHELI (BIOP) 1543 CHHATTISGARH 22 22

3 BAIKUNTPUR (SECL) 1544 CHHATTISGARH 25 25

4 BIJAPUR 2351 CHHATTISGARH 15 15

5 BILASPUR 1548 CHHATTISGARH 54 54

6 BMY BHILAI 1546 CHHATTISGARH 35 35

7 CHIRIMIRI 1550 CHHATTISGARH 20 20

8 CISF, BHILAI, 2236 CHHATTISGARH 20 20

9 CRPF BILASPUR 2396 CHHATTISGARH 15 15

10 DANTEWADA 1552 CHHATTISGARH 25 25

11 DHAMTARI 2080 CHHATTISGARH 23 23

12 DONGARGARH 1555 CHHATTISGARH 33 33

13 DURG 1547 CHHATTISGARH 53 53
14 JAGDALPUR 1564 CHHATTISGARH 26 26

15 JANJGIR 2288 CHHATTISGARH 33 33

16 JASHPUR 1566 CHHATTISGARH 20 20

17 JHAGRAKHAND (SECL) 1568 CHHATTISGARH 30 30

18 KANKER 2081 CHHATTISGARH 18 18

19 KAWARDHA 2369 CHHATTISGARH 18 18

20 KHAIRAGARH 2152 CHHATTISGARH 35 35

21 KIRANDUL (BIOP) 1571 CHHATTISGARH 26 26

22 KONDAGAON 2423 CHHATTISGARH 16 16

23 KORBA NO.II (NTPC) 1573 CHHATTISGARH 32 32

24 KORBA NO.III (SECL) 1574 CHHATTISGARH 37 37

25 KORBA NO.IV 1575 CHHATTISGARH 26 26

26 KURUD 2364 CHHATTISGARH 20 20

27 MAHASAMUND 1576 CHHATTISGARH 32 32

28 MANENDRAGARH 1578 CHHATTISGARH 18 18

29 NARAYANPUR 2313 CHHATTISGARH 18 18

30 NAYA RAIPUR 2357 CHHATTISGARH 20 20

31 RAIGARH 1581 CHHATTISGARH 32 32

32 RAIPUR NO.1 (S-I & II ) 1582 CHHATTISGARH 146 146

33 RAIPUR NO.2 1583 CHHATTISGARH 68 68

34 RAJNANDGAON 2264 CHHATTISGARH 32 32

35 SARAIPALI 2365 CHHATTISGARH 24 24

36 SUKMA 2352 CHHATTISGARH 18 18

1116 1116

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGION:RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36
Format - VI (Teachers trained in the use of Computers)

TOTAL



S. No. Item
As on the last day of 

current month
As on the last day of 

previous month
1 Total no. of Computers in KVs 2230 2178
2 Total No. of computer labs in KVs 74 74
3 No. of KVs with Broadband connectivity 36 36
4 No. of KVs with Internet connectivity 36 36
5 No. of KVs with LAN connectivity 36 36
6 No. of KVs having their own websites 37 37
7 No. of KVs not having even a single computer lab NIL NIL
8 No. of KVs not having even a single computer NIL NIL

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGION: RAIPUR

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 36
FORMAT-VII

Summary and comparision of the months' data


